GENERAL DENTAL COUNCIL

AND
DREW, Sarah Ann

[Registration number: 110888]

NOTICE OF INQUIRY

SUBSTANTIVE HEARING

Notice that an inquiry will be conducted by a Practice Committee of the General Dental
Council, commencing at 10:00am on 24 November 2025.

Please note that this hearing will be conducted remotely by video conference.

The heads of charge contained within this sheet are current at the date of publication.
They are subject to amendments at any time before or during the hearing. For the final
charge, findings of fact and determination against the registrant, please visit the Recent
Decisions page at https://www.dentalhearings.org/hearings-and-decisions/decisions
after this hearing has finished.

Committee members

Helen Wagner Lay Chair
Sukhninder Sandhar Dentist

Yasmin Lawton DCP

Advisers:

Paul Moulder Legal Adviser
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CHARGE

Sarah Ann DREW, a dental nurse, National Certificate NEBDN 2000, is summoned to
appear before the Professional Conduct Committee on 24 November 2025 for an inquiry
into the following charge:

“That being registered as a dental care professional:

1.  On 9 May 2019 you accessed Witness 1’s dental records without permission,
resulting in a Caldicott Breach.

2. You failed to maintain appropriate standards of behaviour towards a colleague at
[REDACTED], including by:

a) Pressuring Witness 1 into revealing the treatment she had received;
b) Slapping Witness 1 on her ‘behind’; and

c) Making sexualised comments towards Witness 1, in that you:

i) Asked her if she was wearing any underwear; and/or

i) Asked her if her dream concerning the Wing Commander and the
Registrant was a ‘wet dream’;

3. You failed to maintain adequate standards of cross infection control.

You provided information to [REDACTED], during their investigation, in relation to a
colleague’s location on 9 May 2019, that was;

a) Misleading; and/or

b) Dishonest, in that you sought to place the blame for the Caldicott breach on
that colleague.

AND that by reason of the matters alleged above your fitness to practise is impaired by
reasons of misconduct.”
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